	08-30	-2004	ocket No	.: 0969,051	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)				U.S. DEPARTMENT C	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Po8/REV03	10282	4049		Patent and T	rademark Office
Tab settings	▼	U-U	▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trad	iemark Office	e: Please record	the attached origi	nal documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ana Maria Reza-Hadden		2. Name and	address of rece	iving party(ies):	
		Name: La	ndscape Forms, 1	Inc	829
		Internal Ad	dress:		<u> </u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🛛 No				2278 29/2
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 431 Lawndale Avenue				
Security Agreement Change of	Name				
Other		City: Kalar	nazoo	State: <u>NY</u> Z	IP: <u>12203</u>
Execution Date: 8/4/04		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
18/25/2004 SSITHIB1 00000117 29211829 11 FC:8021 40.00 DP		_			
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeff Rothenberg Internal Address:			Der of application	ns and patents involv	/ed: 1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
		Author	zed to be charg	ed to deposit accour	nt
Street Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.		8. Deposit account number:			
5 Columbia Circle		08-1935			
City: <u>Albany</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP	: <u>12203</u>		ate copy of this page	if paying by deposit accou	nt)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg of the original document.	oing inform	ation is true and	d correct and ar	ny attached copy is a	true copy
Jeff Rothenberg	Jerry	otherber		8/23/04	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includ				3 Date	
	Stop Assignment	required cover sheet in Recordation Services Office RO Box 145	5	13-1450	
	Hanamare			ATENT	
			REEL: 0157	24 FRAME: 00	24

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Ana Maria Reza-Hadden**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10 Thomas Court, San Rafael, CA 94901, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BENCH for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Landscape Forms, Inc. having offices at 431 Lawndale Avenue, Kalamazoo, MI 49049, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Ana Maria Reza-Hadden have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Landscape Forms, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Landscape Forms, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said **Landscape Forms, Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Landscape Forms, Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.



۰*፣*

_day of _____, 2004, before me personally came Ana Maria Reza On this Hadden, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

See attached Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015724 FRAME: 0026

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Californja)
Marini	SS.
County of	
AnnaUIAU	Joutho Komer
On U Date Date	Name and trige of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") VIO EZQ - HOOCE
personally appeared And Ma	ria Veza- Hadde.
	Name(s) of bigner(s)
/	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	t_{α} has the nerver(a) where norma(a) is/are
	to be the person(s) w hose name(s) is/a re subscribed to the within i <u>n</u> strument and
	acknowledged to me that he model they executed
	the same in his/100/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by hi
	capacit y(ies), and that by hi ś/ /ler/their signature (s) on the instrument the pers on(s) , or
MARTHA ROMERO	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
COMM. #1292375	acted, executed the instrument.
MARIN COUNTY	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires Feb. 24, 2005	alanna Some
	Signature of Notary Public
OP	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pl	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	. +
Title or Type of Document 7551911	men
110 124	104 tup
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Move:	are
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	
	OF SIGNER
Individual \square Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here
\square Partner — \square Limited \square General	
Attorney-in-Fact	
 Trustee Guardian or Conservator 	
Other:	
Other: Signer Is Representing:	

RECORDED: 08/23/2004